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CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Carl Brubaker
BrubakerNel-A-Da AMLC
2208 County Road 12
Burgoon, Ohio 43407

Dear Mr. Brubaker.

ff111 I1!Jl J1 11 11 IH III 	IlllIIII*OH 72314125975407*

Subject:,' Notice of Violation of Maximum Contaminant Level for Total Coliform Bacteria
(Acute & FailUre to Monitor with four repeat samples)

During September 2007, your public water system incurred an acute violation of Rule
3745-81-14(D) of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) anda monitoring violation of Rule 3745-.
81-21 (13)(1) of the OAC for failure to collect a total of four (4) repeat samples within the required
time, period:

Our records indicate that a total coiiform-positive sample was collected from this water system
on September 26, 2007, and that either no repeat samples were collected or only some repeat
samples were collected.

Actions required as a result of the above violations:

Within 24:hours, consult with Ohio EPA and use the following methods to reach all
persons served by the public Water system, in accordance with Rule 3745-81-32 of the
OAC:

A. hand delivery to employees/residents;
B. posting in conspicuous locations (restrooms, drinking fountains, common areas,

bulletin boards, etc.); and
C. public notice must be in the language of the migrant laborers.

2. Immediately initiate an investigation to determihe and eliminate the cause and extent of
bacterial contamination.

3. Fill out the enclosed verification form and send it along with a copy of the public
notification issued to the Northwest District Office of Ohio EPA.
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4. The public notice water use advisory shall remain in effect until you obtain one complete
set of four (4) total coliform-negative (contain no coliforms) repeat samples. Clearly mark
each repeat sample slip as "repeat sample."

5. You are required to monitor with at least five (5) samples in the next month following any
total coliform-positive result. You must take at least five (5) total coliform samples in
October 2007.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3102.

Sincerely,

U-
Dean A. Twining
Division of Drinking and Groundl

Al 

Enclosures

PC:	 Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
Sandusky County Health Department

q
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cbtt Golden, ODH, CO
Dennis Stacy
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N Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired.

I Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece.
or on the	 Pje s

1. MIcle Addressed to:

f3'll' e1qA-	 Wh4/
ILC

2O

ZOOJ ON "3'ø7

A. Signature	 I
IJAgent	 I

X	 0 Addressee
a. Received by ( pdntedN	 C. Date of Delivery

0. Is delivery address different from Item 17 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below'	 0 140

3. Service lSrpe
$eitffled Mail 0 Express Malll
Li Registered	 Li Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 	 0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra FeO)	 Q Yes

7006 3450 0001 061292

PS Form 3811, February 2094	 Domestic Return Receipt	 102595-02-M-1640


